SAMSUNG

Quick Setup Guide
Guide de configuration rapide

QE43T QE50T QE55T QE65T
QE/OT QE75T QE82T

*Recommended hours of use per day of this product is under16 hours. If the product is used for longer than 16 hours a
day, the warranty may be void.

*The colour and the appearance may differ depending on the product, and the content in the manual is subject to change
without prior notice to improve the performance.

*Download the user manual from the following Samsung Website for further details.
http://www.samsung.com/displaysolutions

*|l est recommandé d'utiliser ce produit moins de 16 heures par jour. L'utilisation quotidienne du produit pendant une
durée supérieure a 16 heures peut entrainer l'annulation de la garantie.

*La couleur et laspect du produit peuvent varier en fonction du modele, et le contenu dans le manuel peut étre modifié
sans préavis pour des raisons d'amélioration des performances.

*Téléchargez le mode d'emploi du site Web de Samsung pour de plus amples informations.

The terms HDMI and HDMI High-Definition Multimedia
H D m I ™ Interface, and the HDMI Logo are trademarks or registered
trademarks of HDMI Licensing LLC in the United States |H H| ‘l ||| | |I I|‘ ” |||| |‘|

HIGH DEFINITION MULTIVEDIA INTERFAGE
and other countries.

BN68-10940E-00

Checking the Components
Verification des composants

Quick Setup Guide
Guide de configuration rapide

Warranty card
(Not available in some locations)
Carte de garantie
(Non disponible dans certains pays)

Regulatory guide
Guide réglementaire

Batteries (AAAx 2)
Power cord (Not available in some locations) Remote Control
Cordon dalimentation Batteries (AAA x 2) Télécommande

(Non disponible dans certains pays)

HOLDER-CABLE

RS232C adapter (Supported models: 65 inches or more)
Adaptateur RS232C PORTE-CABLE
(Modeles pris en charge: 65 pouces ou plus)
Eng“sh .................................................................... T|éng V|ét ................................................................

Lién hé vgi nha cung cdp nai ban mua san pham néu c6
thanh phan nao bj thiéu.
Cac thanh phan cd thé khac nhau tai cac dia diém khac nhau.

Contact the vendor where you purchased the product if
any components are missing.
Components may differ in different locations.

Frangais ................................................................... %ﬂfﬁ%qj;z ..................................................................
S'il manque le moindre composant, contactez le revendeur AT TT{A4-E0R o SETRAE S B A S (L ERS -

auprés duquel vous avez acheté le produit. NEHEAY T TREA TS -

Les composants peuvent étre différents suivant la région.
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componentes em falta. . T s
Os componentes podem variar em locais diferentes. Blgall Balasly wlifall colzss a8
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@ Remote sensor
Press a button on the remote control pointing at the sensor on the front of the product to perform the corresponding
function.
*Using other display devices in the same space as the remote control of this product can cause the other display
devices to be inadvertently controlled.
® Power indicator
©® Power button
Turns the product on or off.
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© Capteurde la télécommande
Appuyez sur un bouton de la télécommande tout en pointant cette derniére vers le capteur situé a 'avant du produit
pour exécuter la fonction correspondante.
*Sivous utilisez la télécommande de ce produit dans le méme espace que d'autres périphériques d'affichage, il se
peut que ces derniers soient commandés par mégarde.
@ Indicateur d'alimentation
® Bouton d'alimentation
Permet d'activer ou de désactiver le produit.

Portugués ......................................................................................................................................................
© Sensordo telecomando
Prima um botdo do telecomando apontando para o sensor localizado na parte frontal do produto para executara
funcdo correspondente.
*Se utilizar outros dispositivos de visualizagdo no mesmo espaco do telecomando deste produto podera vir a controlar
estes outros dispositivos acidentalmente.
@ Indicador de corrente
® Botdo de alimentacdo
Liga e desliga o produto.

T|é’ng Viét .......................................................................................................................................................
© Cambiéntixa
Nh&n ndt trén diéu khién tir xa tré vao cdm bién trén mat trudc clia san pham dé thuc hién chiic ndng tuong dng.
*SUr dung cac thiét bj man hinh khac trong cing mt khong gian nhu diéu khién tir xa cla san phdm nay c6 thé lam cho
thiét bi man hinh v6 tinh b diéu khién.
@ Chibao ngudn
© N(tngudn
Bat hoac tat san pham.
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@ Connect to a USB memory device.
*The USB port on the product accept a maximum constant current of 1.0A. If the maximum value is exceeded, USB
port may not work.
@ Connects to MDC using an RS$232C adapter.
® Connects to MDC and the Internet using a LAN cable. (10/100 Mbps)
@ Connects to a source device using a HDMI cable or HDMI-DVI cable.
@ Outputs sound to an audio device via an audio cable.

Frangais ..........................................................................................................................................................
@ Permet de se connecter a un périphérique de mémoire USB.
*Le port USB sur le produit accepte un courant constant maximal de 1,0 A. Si cette valeur maximale est dépassée, il
est possible que le port USB ne fonctionne pas.
@ Connexion au MDC grace a un adaptateur RS232C.
@ Permet de se connecter a MDC et a Internet via un cable LAN. (10/100 Mbit/s)
@ Connexion a un périphérique source a laide d’'un cdble HDMI ou HDMI-DVI.
© Emet du son vers un appareil audio via un cable audio.

Portugués ......................................................................................................................................................
@ Ligue a um dispositivo de memaria USB.
* A porta USB do produto aceita até 1,0 A de corrente continua. Se o valor méximo for excedido, a porta USB pode n&o
funcionar.
@ Liga-se a um MDC utilizando um adaptador RS232C.
® Ligaao MDC e a Internet utilizando um cabo LAN. (10/100 Mbps)
O Liga-se a um dispositivo de entrada utilizando um cabo HDMI ou HDMI-DVI.
@ Emite som para um dispositivo de dudio através de um cabo de dudio.

T|éng V|ét .......................................................................................................................................................
@ KE&t noi vdi thiét bi nhg USB.
*(8ng USB trén san pham chap nhan dong dién mot chiéu t6i da la1,0 A. Néu vuot qua gia tri toi da, c6ng USB c6 thé
khong hoat dong.
@ K&t ndi véi MDC bang cach st dung b diéu hop RS232C.
@ Két ndivéi MDC va Internet bang cp LAN. (10/100 Mbps)
O Két ndi véi thiét bi ngudn tin hiéu bang cach sir dung cap HDMI hodc cap HDMI-DVI.
© bua am thanh ra thiét bi am thanh qua cap &m thanh.
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Contact SAMSUNG WORLD WIDE
Comment contacter Samsung dans le monde

Web site: http://www.samsung.com

Country/Area Customer Care Centre Country/Area Customer Care Centre Country/Area Customer Care Centre
ALGERIA 3004 KENYA 0800 545 545 REUNION 026250 88 80
AUSTRALIA 1300 362 603 KUWAIT 183-CALL (183-2255) RWANDA 9999
BAHRAIN 8000-GSAM (8000-4726) LAOS +856-214-17333 SAUDI ARABIA (+966) 8002474357 (800 24/7 HELP)
09612300300 LEBANON 1299 SENEGAL 800 00 0077
BANGLADESH 08000300300 (Toll free)
MACAU 0800 333 SINGAPORE 1800 7267864 | 1800-SAMSUNG
CAMBODIA +855-23-993232
1800-20-3232 (Toll free) MALAYSIA 1800-88-9999 SOUTH AFRICA 0860 SAMSUNG (726 7864)
+603-7713 7420 (Overseas contact)
CAMEROON 67095 0077 SRI LANKA 011 SAMSUNG (011 7267864)
MAURITIUS +230 460 3830
COTE D’ IVOIRE 8000 0077 SUDAN 1969
MOROCCO 080100 22 55
DRC 499 999 TAIWAN 0800-32-9999
MOZAMBIQUE 847267864 0809-00-5237 (B2B / Dealer)
EGYPT 08000-7267864
16580 MYANMAR +95-1-2399-888 TANZANIA 0800 780 089
GHANA 0800100 077 NAMIBIA 08197 267 864 Hotline no : 1282
THAILAND 0-2689-3232
HONG KONG 3698 4698 NEPAL 16600172667 (Toll Free for NTC Only) 1800-29-3232 (Toll free for all product)
9801572667 (Toll Free for Ncell users)
INDIA 1800 40 SAMSUNG (1800 40 7267864) (Toll-Free) TUNISIA 80100012
1800 5 SAMSUNG (1800 5 7267864) (Toll-Free) NEW ZEALAND 0800726786
UAE 800-SAMSUNG (800 - 726 7864)
021-5699-7777 NIGERIA 0800 726 7864
INDONESIA 0800-112-8888 (Toll Free) UGANDA 0800300 300
OMAN 800-SAM CS (800-72627)
IRAN 021-8255 VIETNAM 1800 588 889
PAKISTAN 0800-Samsung (72678)
IRAQ 80010080 ZAMBIA 3434
1-800-10-726-7864 [PLDT Toll Free]
ISRAEL *6963 PHILIPPINES 1-800-8-726-7864 [Globe Landline and Mobile]
02-8-422-2111 [Standard Landline]
0800-22273
JORDAN 06 5777444 QATAR 800-CALL (800-2255)
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Connecting and Using a Source Device
Connexion et utilisation d'un périphérique source

English -
Connecting to a PC K2 Connecting to a Video Device == Connecting to MDC Specifications AL
Connexion a un PC m Connexion a un appareil vidéo Connexion a MDC e
Model Name QE43T QE50T QE55T il QE43T QESOT QESST
Size 1079 cm 125.7 cm 138.7 cm AN B0 0 P 0 P
HDMI'IN 1 (ARC), HDMI'IN 2 HDMIIN1(ARC), HDMI IN 2 RS232CIN Panel 941184 (H) 1095.84 (H) 1209.6 (H) TR (RS R ) 3T (9 B | 93 T (7 B |6 R (BRT A
) 184 mm (H) x .84 mm (H) x .6 mm (H) x
' ' DI 529.416 mm (V) 616.417 mm (V) 680.4 mm (V) A ER 941.184 A8 (KF) x | 1095.84 A% (KF) x | 1209.6 4% (KF) x
—— 5 = ) — (it Y B AR T U &) 529.416 A (FEH) 616.41 AH (FEH) 680.4 /\Fi’? (EH)
= 2 =) = ® = ° Model Name QE65T QE70T QE75T QE82T . - -
RIS QE6ST QE70T QE75T QE82T
Size 163.9cm 176.5 cm 189.2cm 2071 cm — — — —
Bl AN 64.5 it 69.5 et 74.5 BLIRf 81.5 B}
BN Display area 1428.48 mm (H) x | 1549.44 mm (H) x | 1650.24 mm (H) x | 1805.76 mm (H) x o (TR PR T 0 A1) (163.9 A57) (176.5 A%7) (189.2 A457) (207.1 2857)
803.52 mm (V) 846.72 mm (V) 928.26 mm (V) 1015.74 mm (V) N N - -
HDMIINT (ARC), HDMI IN 2 HDMIINT (ARC), HDMIIN 2 \ RJ45 AT 148,48 /5 (KT) x| 1549, 448 (KT x[1630.24 25 () x|1805.76 A (KT x
v 1 I — o ; - AC100-240V~ 50/60Hz (TR e T ) 803.52 A (EEH) | 846.72 T (EH) | 928.26 A (FEH) | 1015.74 A (FH)
% o [ ]| e[EEE)o lIH % | | | Power Supply Refer to the label at the back of the product as the standard voltage can vary in
] different countries. HIE e ASIOO-240Y~FHSO/60HZ ) :
A SRR R JTHIERER » R IEI Bl S & AR B B FAE ] -
Operating Temperature: 0 °C - 40 °C (32 °F - 104 °F) SR 0 °C - 40 °C (32 °F - 104 'F)
Environmental Humidity: 10% - 80%, non-condensing TIE A - 5?%[5:-10% 80 ﬁ/%,;@
2 = considerations Storage Temperature: -20 °C - 45 °C (-4 °F - 113 °F) BN N : : B B
9 Humidity: 5% - 95%, non-condensing iR A 20 C - 45 °C (-4 \F - 13 F)
F SHRE. g s 4
X n R 5% - 95% > SRS
This device is a Class B digital apparatus. o ﬁﬁ B BB -
*For detailed device specifications, visit the Samsung website. ) f
P S * BRI EAA © S = R T -
*QEA3T : FEEEE (BHE) S 110 W
. . = = . ESOT : #EEE & (FHE) © 135 W
Connecting to an Audio System % Connecting the LAN Cable RJ45 : SESST : g% Eggg 140 W
Branchement a un systéme audio = = Connexion du cable LAN 65T : FEfR & (ZE) ¢ 185 W
E———-AE Q : & (EE)
QE70T : FEEE&L (BHE) © 220 W
. QE75T : #EEE& (BHIE) * 230 W
AUDIO OUT . RJ45 ) » ) Franga|s .......................................................................................................................................................... QBS2T : FEEEE (FHE) 1 250 W
White o Eng“sh ......................................... T|éngV|ét ................................... . Caractél’istiques teChniqueS
o e I 2 @JH % U[E P For details on how to use the MDC programme, ~ DE biét chi tiét vé cach st dung chuang
[ o referto Help afterinstalling the programme. trinh MDC, hay tham khao Trg gitip sau Nom du modale QE43T QES0T QESST
Red The MDC programme is available on the EEI cai dat\cﬂﬁg%tr]nh . X
. - a website. uang trin <6 san trén trang web. ] Classe 43 Classe 50 Classe 55
English oo Tiéng Viét I http://www.samsung.com/displaysolutions Taille (42,5 pouces /1079 cm) | (49,5 pouces /125,7 cm) | (54,6 pouces /1387 cm)
Use Cat7(*STP Type) cable for the St dung cap Cat 7(loai *STP) dé két noi. F . . Panneau ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
connection. (10/100 Mbps) (10/100 Mbps) FANGAIS -orovvrreenersnenernaees e BRGHISL oo R oo diaffich 941,184 mm (H) x 1095,84 mm (H) x 1209,6 mm (H) x
*Shielded Twist Pair Pour obtenir des détails sur la maniére Eﬁﬁ/ AR MDC ARAATEAE R - 5 Surface d'affichage 529416 mm (V) 616,41 mm (V) 680,4 mm (V) RoHS
d'utiliser le programme MDC, reportez-vous ¥u§$£ff€%%uﬂf3}§ ’ ’ ’
Frangais <« BB & lAide aprés avoir installé le programme. MDC R A E A EHS Nom du modéle QE65T QE70T QE75T QE82T N o - ) R
Utilisez le cable Cat 7(type *STP) pourla  ffH Cat 7 (*STP %) 44 ﬁg;g Le programme MDC est disponible sur le site Web. R R et 25k (ZUR) @ QE43T QESOT QESST QE6ST QE70T QE7ST QES2T
connexion. (10/100 Mbit/s) (10/100 Mbps) Portuqué . Classe 65 Classe 70 Classe 75 Classe 82 Equipment name Type designation (Type)
or ugues ................................................................................. 4“}2” Tallle (64,5 pouces/ (69,5 pOUCES/ (7415 pouces/ (81,5 pouces/
POrtUQUES o eeerrerrmmmeeeeeiiiiiis e d | Para obter detalhes sobre como usar o programa 20l lel 488 Jo> Juolts e Joaxl) 163,9 cm) 176,5 cm) 189,2 cm) 207,1cm) e
Utilize Sm cabo Cat 7 (*tipo STP) para a Al (*STP g5 0) Cat 7 d'u)njl MDC, consulte a Ajuda depois de instalar o programa. g )J‘uw_\m "Olaglss" g1y MDC Panneau . BF{%%’E&E{E%{W)}%‘
ligacdo. (10/100 Mbps) ool €91 0o) Cat 7 S pasins 0 programa MDC estd disponivel no site. o)l @850 e MDC oy gon e 1428,48 mm (H) x | 1549,44 mm (H) x | 1650,24 mm (H) x | 1805,76 mm (H) x Restricted substances and its chemical symbols
gaceo. ps (a5l 48 Cqblago 10/100) - T surface daffichage | “go3 55 mm (v) | 84672mm (V) | 92826mm (V) | 101574 mm (V) 57 - S o
’ ’ ! ’ I 4t = o5 Vavi=Fics EQRVTES 2L ]
AC100-240V~ 50/60Hz Unit o ” e Hexavalent Polybrominated Polybromlnated
. . g h . . Lead Mercury Cadmium . . :
Alimentation Reportez-vous a l'étiquette apposée au dos du produit, car la tension (Pb) (Ha) cd) chromium biphenyls diphenyl ethers
standard peut varier en fonction du pays. 9 (Cr*¢) (PBB) (PBDE)
A . or _ 0, oF _ o = -
Fonctionnement Lempzr.?;y{gb/o‘ %00;10 C(32 Z 104; F) & FEIR 0] 0 0 0 0
Considiriions umidité: 10% a 80%, sans condensation prem o o o o o o
environnementales Stockage Température: -20 °C - 45 °C (-4 °F - 113 °F)
9 Humidité: 5% & 95%, sans condensation SEEMF - 0 0 0 0 0
*Ce périphérique est un appareil numérique de Classe B. TR ATTR - 0 0 0 0 0
*Pour les spécifications détaillées de l'appareil, veuillez visiter le site Web de Samsung. —
RS o] 6] o] 0 o] 0
[WES
(] + 4847, - 0 0 0 0 0
EPEER)
#HEL. 0" BIEZERAYE B otbE R RBHE L E B R E -
Portugués Note 1: “0” indicates that the percentage content of the restricted substance does not exceed the percentage of reference
Troubleshooting Guide - L value of presence.
d 9 Caracteristicas técnicas 2. =" (IR AYE AR -
Guide de depa nnage Note 2: The “~" indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to the exemption.
Nome do modelo QE43T QES50T QES55T
Eng“sh ............................................................................................................................................................ T|eng V|et ....................................................................................................................................................... mantio Classe 43 Classe 50 Classe 55
IsEuEs Sellutions e i G Gidi phap S (42,5 polegadas /1079 cm) | (49,5 polegadas /125,7 cm) | (54,6 polegadas /138,7 cm)
- . . > . L ] o ] N fren dviElbaEn 698,4 mm (H) x 1095,84 mm (H) x 1209,6 mm (H) x
The screen keeps switching on and off. E:ﬁcelzttlr;/at the cable between the product and the PC is connected Man hinh Lién tuc bat va tat. Kiém tra xem cap gilfa san pham va PC c6 dugc két néi chinh xac khong. ¢ 392,85 mm (V) 616,41 mm (V) 680,4 mm (V)
Kiém t an pham (bao gom thiét bi nqudn) da dudc két ndi véi da Nome do modelo QE65T QE70T QE75T QE82T .
Check that products (including source device) are connected correctly cét:)ﬁéﬂ;agxczr?hsagypcﬁg( ao gom thiét bi nguén) da dugc kétnoivsiday |  |Nomedomodelo ) QROOD QR O ol RO et el
with a cable. : Classe 65 Classe 70 Classe 75 Classe 82 -8 | ”
) . ) ) No Signal dugc hién thj trén man hinh. Kiém tra xem thiét bi ngudn két ndi vgi san pham c6 bat khong. Ll (64,5 polegadas /| (69,5 polegadas/ | (74,5 polegadas / | (81,5 polegadas / b
No Signal is displayed on the screen. Check that the source device connected to the product is powered on. Painel 163,9 cm) 176,5 cm) 189,2 cm) 207, cm) QES5T QeS0T QE43T Unssall au
- - - Tuy vao loai thiét bi ngoai vi, c6 thé man hinh sé khdong hién thj ding cach. p . .« | 142848 mm (H) x | 1549,44 mm (H) x | 1650,24 mm (H) x | 1805,76 mm (H) x
Depending on‘the type of externaL device, the screen may notd|splay Trong truding hdp nay, két ndi thiét bj vdi chic ning HDMI Hot Plug dang On, Area de visualizacdo 803,52 mm (V) 846,72 mm (V) 92826 mm (V) 1015,74 mm (V) 55 dsall 50 sl 43 asa)l
properly. In this case, connect it with the HDMI Hot Plug function turned On. ’ g , , (4 138.7 / &ogy 54.6) (o 1257 / &gy 49.5) (20 1079 / &gy 42.5) ol
o < disnlaved wh canal from th o ’ p Thong béo dugc hién thi khi mét tin hiéu tir card man hinh vugt quéa do AC100-240V~ 50/60Hz i S . S g S Eegl
This message is displayed when a signal from the graphics card exceeds ) phan giai va tan s6 toi da. Fonte de alimentacao Consulte a etiqueta na parte posterior do produto pois a tens&o padrao pode x (a81) alo 1209.6 X (,29) alo 1095.84 X (a81) alo 941184 s ol dla
) - the product’s maximum resolution and frequency. Not Optimum Mode dugc hién thi. - - - variar em paises diferentes. (wly) olo 680.4 (ewl)) olo 616.41 (Gwly) plo 529.416 wés=)
Not Optimum Mode is displayed. - - - Tham kh&o Bang ché d6 tin hiéu tidu chuan va cai dst do phan giai va tan = : =
Referto the StandardAS|gnalMode Table and‘sAetthe maximum resolution s6 t5i da theo thong s6 san pham. ] Temperatura: 0 °C - 40 °C (32 °F - 104 °F) QE82T QE75T QE70T QE65T osgoll auel
and frequency according to the product specifications. Caracteristi Funcionamento Humidade: 10% - 80%, sem condensacio i
L oo anec : 82 asall 75 &l 70 asal 65 asall !
: . Temperatura: -20 °C- 45 °C (-4 °F -113 °F (pw 207.1/ dog) 81.5) |(ouw 189.2 / dog 74.5) | (ow 176.5 / duogy 69.5) | (oww 163.9 / dogy 64.5) )
Fran§a|5 """""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" %ﬁ\f%q]j{ ......................................................................................................................................................... Armazenamento Humidade: 5% - 95(%’ sem condensagéo P % o % a % o i d>9]
€ i x (,880) 1805.76 | x ((,881) 1650.24 | x (_,a81) 1549.44 | x (_,581) 1428.48 .
Problémes Solutions [ RE ﬁﬁfj{-f% *Este dISpOSItIVO éum aparelho dlgltal de Classe B. (L::Q‘i) ,cﬁJ:"IO-|574 (L:'ji) ;:J.l:92826 (L:-ji) ﬁll:84672 (L;‘:Qi) $80352 uo_,ﬂ' dslnio
- . ] T N ] ) *Para obter mais informacdes sobre as especificacdes do dispositivo, visite o website da Samsung. = = = =
L’écran s'allume et s’éteint continuellement. | Vérifiez que le cable entre le produit et le PC est connecté correctement. BB RIS - b e S SRR S P A B A R 75 T g - AC100-240V~ 50/60Hz 25l slao] 1m0
Jodl Mz b dewldll didgall @lizg 18 Cus aiall (o el coladb | galoll 3| :
Vérifiez que les produits (y compris l'appareil source) sont correctement o —— Joall rliz b duwliall duidgal a8 Cu> aaall o 5l=Jb sg>g0) ole alls
connectés & l'aide d'un cable. PR ! ) R (coleiygd d>p 104 JI32) &gto d>p 40 J1 0 :8) 2l &> o o eall el
~ s . . _— . o s 4 SRS R R AR W35 99 80 % - 10 % :dgh )l B 8
Aucun signal saffiche 3 lécran. tAeSr?:i;enZ vous que le périphérique source connecté au produit est sous A I TSGR - T A S 2 T AR AL B & BB A - o o T ) s 45 20 5] el olylasyl
) S Jr— . Calgiygd d> | -4) dygho d> 1-20:8 = .
- , TR SN HE B » BRI AE A T BT - THENQ VL -vere-evereeeere oo e e onh ey sl
Selon le type de périphérique externe, l'écran peut ne pas s'afficher correctement. TERCIET » 555 HDMI BdEtR DhAEfy BEBER W frEs - . R 092 7D 0 dgb)

Dans ce cas, connectez-le avec la fonction Connexion HDMI mise sur Activé.

Mode non optimal est affiché.

Ce message s’affiche lorsqu’un signal émis par la carte graphique est
supérieur a la fréquence et la résolution maximales de lappareil.

Consultez le tableau des modes de signal standard et réglez la fréquence
et la résolution maximales conformément aux spécifications de lappareil.
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Problemas

Solucdes

0O ecréd estd continuamente a ligare a
desligar.

Verifique se o cabo entre o produto e o PC esté ligado corretamente.

A mensagem Sem sinal é apresentada no
ecra.

Verifique se os produtos (incluindo o dispositivo fonte) estao corretamente
ligados com um cabo.

Verifique se o dispositivo fonte ligado ao produto esta ligado.

Consoante o tipo de dispositivo externo, o ecrd pode ndo ser apresentado
corretamente. Neste caso, ligue-o com a funcdo Lig.Instantanea HDMI
definida como Ligado.

A mensagem Modo inadequado é
apresentada.

Esta mensagem é apresentada quando um sinal da placa gréfica
ultrapassa a resolucdo e a frequéncia maximas do produto.

Consulte a Tabela do modo de sinal padrdo e defina a resolu¢do e a

frequéncia maximas de acordo com as especifica¢des do produto.
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Cac thong s6 ky thuat

Tén moden QE43T QE50T QE55T
p p Loai 43 Loai 50 Loai 55
- Kich thugc (42,5 inch /1079 cm) (49,5 inch /125,7 cm) (54,6inch /1387 cm)
Man hin
Ving hién thi 698,4 mm (H) x 1095,84 mm (H) x 1209,6 mm (H) x
9 ! 392,85 mm (V) 616,41 mm (V) 680,4 mm (V)
Tén moden QE65T QE70T QE75T QE82T
Kich thudc Loai 65 Loai 70 Loai 75 Loai 82
- (64,5inch /1639 cm) | (69,5 inch /176,5 cm) | (74,5 inch /189,2 cm) | (81,5 inch /207,1 cm)
Man hin
Ving hién thi 1428,48 mm (H) x | 1549,44 mm (H) x | 1650,24 mm (H) x | 1805,76 mm (H) x
9 : 803,52 mm (V) 846,72 mm (V) 928,26 mm (V) 1015,74 mm (V)
AC100-240V~ 50/60Hz
Ngu6n dién Hay tham khao nhan & phia sau san pham vi dién ap tiéu chuén cé thé khac nhau
& cac quoc gia khac nhau.
A s Nhiét do: 0 °C — 40 °C (32 °F - 104 °F)
e Vi ozl D6 dm:10% - 80%, khdng ngung tu
Cacyéu to
WERTCOE] | - - Nhiét do: -20 °C - 45 °C (-4 °F 113 °F)
D6 am: 5% — 95%, khéng ngung tu

*Day la thiét bi k§ thuat s6 Nhom B.

*PE xem thong s6 k¥ thuat chi tiét cla thiét bi, hdy truy cap trang web clia Samsung.
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